RPM 5155V Pro

Ref.No. Parts No. Description Qty
7 GB845-42130 Self Tapping Screws M4.2*13 2
8 18.6-04 Handle Grip 1
9 2003201 Drive Clutch Lever 1
10 2011343 Bellevill spring 1
11 2013302E Upper Handlebar 1
12 B818-410 Screw M4*10 1
13 1850006B Knob Nut M8mm 4
14 2011338 Permanent Seat 1
15 B820-635 Screw M6x35 1
16 2003101 Blade Control Handle 1
17 GB923-06 Nylon Insert Lock Nut M6mm 2
18 WORD18.6-05B Guy Hook 1
19 GB6182-06 Nylon Insert Lock Nut M6mm 4
20 GB97.1-06 Washer 6 3
22 2011313 cover 1
23 2011314 Handle Sleeve 1
24 XSZ56-1-15 Bolt 2
25 2013301 Lower Handlebar 1
26 GB801-08025 Hex Hd. Flange Bolt M8x25mm 2
27 GB5787-06016 Hex Hd. Flange Bolt M6X16mm 1
28 2203003 Bracket 1
29 2011318 Handle 1
30 2011335 Barrows speed 1
31 2221043 Clutch Cable 1
32 2203356 Embrace Brake Arrows 1




Ref.No. Parts No. Description Qry
19 B6182-6 Nylon Insert Lock Nut M6mm 4
20 B97.1-6 Washer 6 2
30 B6182-8 Looknut M8 9
37 2100350 Rod, Rear Cover 1
38 2100466 Rear Cover 1
41 2204000A Left Bracket 1
44 2000066 Belt Cover 1
47 2012010 Mulching Plug 1
49 2011008A Belt 3LP835 (V10*835) 1
51 B5787-840 Square Neck Bolt M8x40mm 2
55 2000019 Anti Rotation Bracket 1
56 2012820A Deck 1
57 2000016 Mulch Cover 1
58 2013008 Side Discharge Chute 1
59 2200021 Torsion Spring 1
60 2213000 Mounting Bracket, Discharging Chute 1
61 2012004 Height Adjustment Rack 1
62 B5787-616 Hex Hd. Flange Bolt M6X16mm 2




63 2100012 Wing Nuts 1
64 2008011 Guard 1
65 4172.16.4-04 Rubber Ring 1
66 B91-216 Pin2x16 4
67 2205000A Right Bracket 1
68 B801-816 Square Neck Bolt M8X16mm 6
69 XSS46-15A Rear Guard 1
89 B5787-620 Bolt M6X20 1
130 B96-6 Washer 6 3
135 2013009 Grass Comb 1
136 2012003 Rear Cover Bracket 1
137 2012006 Torsion Spring 1
138 B5285-5513F Self Tapping Screws St5.5X13F 6
143 B5285-5519C Self Tapping Screws St5.5X19C 6

1

139

B93-6

Washer 6




Ref.No. Parts No. Description Qry
19 B6182-6 Nylon Insert Lock Nut M6mm 10
33 B/T879-212 Spring Pin 1
62 B5787-616 Hex Hd. Flange Bolt M6X16mm 9
70 2012701A Knob 1
71 2012703 Pressure Spring 1
72 2012702 Handle 1
75 2012710 Handle, Rear 1
76 2012720 Rear Axle Assembly 1
77 B97.1-12 Washer 12 3
78 B955-12 Washer 12 4
79 84653 GT Transmission 1
80 B/T896-9 E-Clip 9mm 2
81 1110 Wheel 11" 2
82 2200033 Pinion Gear, Right 1
83 110001 Cover 2
84 XSZ56-2-06 E-Clip 19mm 2
85 2207002A Bearing Housing 2
86 2207003 Wheel Bearing 8806 2
87 2207001 Bushing 2
88 2007006 Bushing 1




89 B5787-620 Hex Hd. Flange Bolt M6x20mm 2
90 2012012 Slice Pillow 2
92 800 Wheel 8" 2
93 2012900 Front Shaft Assembly 1
95 2016011 Fixed Plate 1
96 2200032 Pinion Gear, Left 1
97 2007401 Bushing 2
98 B879-516 Spring Pin 5x16mm 2
99 B5787-816 Square Neck Bolt M8X16mm 4
117 2201002 Nylon Bearing 1/2" 4
118 801 Hub Cap 2
119 1111 Hub Cap 2
120 WORD18-01 Nylon Bearing 1/2" 4
121 XSZ56-2-08 Roll Pin 2
140 2012200 Haul Shank Seam 1
141 2200053 Tension Spring 1
142 XSZ56-1-17 Hair Pin 2
144 2000086 Slice Pillow 2




Ref.No. Parts No. Description Qty
101 1819002 Bushing 1
102 2011342 Washer 1
103 XSZ56-2-20 Woodruff key 1
104 86067 Pully 1
105 2016012A Blade Adaptor 1
106 2000002D Blade 1
107 XSZ56-2-17 Washer 1
108 2016021 Washer 1
116 2200010 Bolt 1




148

Ref.No. Parts No. Description Qty
145 2100463A Grass Bag Handle 1
146 2100447A Grass Bag Cover 1
147 2012611 Bag Frame 1
148 2012620 Fabric Bag 1
149 B879-2513 Spring Pin2.5X13 2
150 2100446A Access Plate 1




CRANK CASE
Popis
Pozice Obj.cislo Mnoistvi

1 380140067-0003 Hexagon bolt with flange 7
2 120230224-0001 Cylinder head cover 1
3 380180147-0001 Stud 2
4 270960089-0001 Spark plug 1
5 110810510-0001 Crankcase body 1
6 380650347-0001 QOil seal 1
7 380822360-0001 Bushing 1
8 110840041-0001 CAP,BREATHER CHAMBER 1
9 110850030-0002 PACKING, BREATHER CHAMBER 1
10 140250026-0001 Leaf valve 1
11 380140039-0003 Hexagon bolt with flange 1
12 380850016-0001 Stay stud 1
13 380850010-0001 Stay stud 2
14 160200075-0001 Side plate 1




Popis

Pozice Obj.cislo —
Mnozstvi
15 293030023-0001 Engine brake 1
16 381140582-0001 Tension spring 1
17 380180210-0001 Stud 2
18 380140100-0003 Hexagon bolt with flange 1
19 110690125-0005 Qil rule combination 1
1

20

160200082-0001

Side plate




Crankcase cover

Pozice Obj.cislo Popis —

Mnoizstvi
1 380140103-0004 Hexagon bolt with flange 9
2 110820198-0001 Crankcase cover 1
3 380650347-0001 QOil seal 1
4 171630031-0001 Speed regulating arm 1
5 380450527-0001 Flat washer 1
6 380650338-0001 Oil seal 1
7 381350004-0001 Pin clip 1
8 380600241-0001 ocation pin 2
9 171750039-0001 Components of governor gear 1
10 380140167-0002 Hexagon bolt with flange 1




CRANKSHAFT / PISTON

Pozice Obj.cislo Popis —

Mnoistvi
1 130070187-0001 Piston ring combination 1
2 130030341-0001 Piston 1
3 130060030-0001 Piston pin 1
4 380560055-0001 Steel cable baffle ring 2
5 130150171-0001 Connecting rod 1
6 130290749-0001 crankshaft 1
7 130230061-0001 Timing driving wheel 1
8 380620030-0001 Key 1
9 380620119-0001 Key 1




©

3
1 6 ™ O /
s O/~
"R - 2
s & = 7]
& - 1
CAMSHAFT
Pozice Obj.cislo Popis —
Mnoistvi
1 140450060-0001 Valve rocker combination 2
2 140710022-0001 Plate, push rod guide 1
3 140670028-0001 Push rod 2
4 140690002-0001 Lifter, Valve 2
5 140020174-0001 Camshaft assy 1
6 140380020-0001 Retainer, valve spring 2
7 140340039-0001 Inner spring of valve 2
8 140400016-0001 Valve oil seal 2
9 500550029-0001 Valve Kit 1




STARTER

Pozice

Obj.cislo

Popis

Mnoizstvi
1 160210165-0001 Fan cover comp. 1
2 193490527-0001 Manual starting assembly 1
3 193690040-0002 Starter decoration cover 1
4 380370066-0001 Hexagon nut with flange 3




2
i
{Lil3% (CARBURETOR)
Pozice Obj.cislo Popis —
Mnoistvi
1 170430157-0001 Carburetor gasket 1
2 170440130-0001 Heat insulating pad for carburetor 1
3 170450006-0001 Heat insulating plate for carburetor 1
4 170022364-0001 Carburetor 1
5 170430177-0001 Carburetor gasket 1
6 173090001-0001 Locker of choke valve pull rob 1




FLYWHEEL / IGNITION COMP

Pozice Obj.cislo Popis —
Mnoizstvi

1 270920555-0001 COIL ASSY.,IGNNTION 1

2 380140103-0004 Hexagon bolt with flange 1

3 270020232-0002 FLYWHEEL COMP 1

4 380370051-0001 Hexagon nut with flange 1




413.‘::,_5?";’ it

) @) ()N |

() “ \ ¢ ‘1 |

3 L | |

Ni=F] \J

AIR CLEANER

Pozice Obj.cislo Popis —
Mnoistvi

180020894-0001

Air filter

180130178-0001

Air filter element

380370066-0001

Hexagon nut with flange

AW |IN|-

380741304-0002

Breather tube

1
1
2
1




\ :

CONTROL

Pozice Obj.cislo Popis —
Mnozstvi

1 171650040-0001 Choke valve pull rod 1

2 171590041-0001 Throttle rod 1

3 171620033-0003 Speed regulating bracket 1

4 171600107-0001 Governing spring 1

5 171680164-0001 Throttle handle combination 1

6 380140167-0002 Hexagon bolt with flange 1

7 380930025-0001 Location wire nail 1




MUFFLER

Pozice Obj.cislo Popis —
Mnoistvi

1 180660077-0001 Muffler gasket 1

2 180572568-0001 Muffler 1

3 180960204-0001 Muffler guard shield 1

4 380370048-0001 Hexagon nut with flange 2

5 171470012-0001 Control components of choke valve 1

6 380140167-0002 Hexagon bolt with flange 2




FUEL TANK

Pozice Obj.Cislo Popis —
Mnozstvi

1 170490299-0001 Tank 1

2 170870156-0001 Tank cover 1

3 170010017-0001 Fuel filter 1

4 380140077-0005 Hexagon bolt with flange 2

5 380751071-0001 Oil tube 1

6 380950190-0001 Pipe clip 2




